

## LIST OF INACTIVE ITEMS FOR ICF:SHELL AS ON 02.01.2021

Sr	PL No.	Description	Unit	Stock	Stock Value	LI-DT	WD / DP
1	30040231	BASE PLATE FOR SIDE BEARER	Number	2	123810		8
2	30054497	LOCKING PLATE FOR AIR SPRING	Number	9131	1005339	43656	6
3	30070442	LOCKING PLATE T 07 610 01	Number	757	1099	43690	6
4	30107799	HOUSING FOR ALARM PULL HANDLE	Number	1425	158303	43825	12
5	30110518	BODY BOLSTER COL-I	Number	79	12042144	43661	8
6	30110520	LONGITUD BEAM 5X380X10705+10MM	Set	10	1417190	43614	6
7	30126137	FLOOR STIFFENER FOR HEAD STOCK	Number	737	549120	43648	8
8	30150334	END CONSTRUCTION WCB	Set	10	4514527	43609	8
9	30154091	S.S.WASTE BIN COL-I&COL-2 FOR GS	Set	3	156720	43634	5
10	30321335	PULL ROD FOR BOGIE MOUNTED	Number	244	164959	43830	12
11	30326710	HPPA 32808003 BUSH	Number	7189	463050	43822	12
12	30327179	POLYESTER RESIN BUSHES	Number	2733	159544	43826	6
13	30511460	AUTO COUPLER WITH AAR 10A CONTOUR ARRNGT	Number	2	292210	43607	8
14	30921880	FORMED S.S.TROUGH FLOOR 1.7X1180	Number	51	7327971	43614	5
15	30922094	SPRING GUIDE GS/AC	Number	91	6370	43759	8
16	30922136	SPRING GUIDE	Set	20	80693	43599	12
17	30922689	HEAD STOCK CHANNEL - T03-948,949	Set	1	670032	43592	8
18	30940801	ONE COACH SET OF BRACK FOR NUM P	Set	250	23520	42165	8
19	31000174	CONICAL RUBBER SPRING	Set	18	8373587	43783	6
20	31000253	S2ACTION MOTOR FIXING BRACKET1 TRAIN18	Number	36	63263	43445	6
21	31000290	TRACTION MOTOR FIXING BRACKET	Number	95	382911	43473	6
22	31000460	SLEEVE FOR TRAC MOTOR TRAIN18	Number	21	10500	43469	6
23	31010684	ALARM TUBES DRG.ICF/MRVC/D/BT-1-	Set	1	11333	43803	8
24	31010696	BACK PIECES FOR SEATS,PARTI FRA	Set	3	280470	43811	8
25	31011354	LONGITUDINAL BEAM FOR DETC/US	Set	92	7631681	43676	5
26	31026163	SPECIAL BOLT ICF/SK02145001	Number	83	4497	43781	6
27	31030282	TRACTION ROD FIXING BRACKET	Number	128	346112		6
28	31030324	BRACKET CPL FOR APC RECEIVER	Number	82	140302		8
29	31047166	DMU TC BOGIE BOLS FOR SEC AIR SU	Number	21	1473334	43782	6
30	31056090	LINER FOR BOGIE BOLSTER TO DRG.N	Number	520	650000	43367	6
31	31060122	HEX HD BOLT FOR CENTRE PIVOT ARR	Number	2504	273867	43487	12
32	31100569	FLR DRAIN O/LET SSICFSK10699C.II	Number	314	67137	43529	12
33	31100960	PARTITION FRAMES	Number	2	3560000	43613	6
34	31100971	PARTITION FRAME DOORWAY COL-II	Number	5	720000	43614	6
35	31101513	ONE C/S LAYOUT OF ALARM TUBES DM	Set	24	100134	43542	8
36	31101550	Floor arrangement at vendors compartment	Number	6	441013	43722	5
37	31101586	PARTITION FRA FOR DMU/TC/V/SS CO	Set	4	612000	43771	8
38	31101987	FLOOR SUPPORTS E/G ROOM DMU/DPC5	Set	3	294135	43540	5
39	31102116	BACK PIECES SEATS EMU/C/HC/ER	Set	21	1210680	43648	6
40	31102141	BACK PIECES SEATS EMU/D/MMTS	Set	25	1956259	43668	6
41	31102153	BACK PIECES FOR SEAT EMU/C/MMTS	Set	12	984652	43827	6
42	31102165	L BEAM CRF PART FOR EMU/US MC,TC	Number	42	3629160	43453	8
43	31102177	PARTITION & B.S ITEMS EMU/US/DMC	Set	4	1142220	43489	8
44	31102189	PARTITION & B.S ITEMS EMU/US/MC	Set	16	3777358	43447	8
45	31102190	PARTITION & B.S ITEMS EMU/US/TC	Set	4	864476	43453	8
46	31110216	ONE COACH SET OF END PART	Set	3	1461313	43797	8
47	31110289	L BEAM FOR END PART FOR MUTP/M COACHES	Set	2	192846	43678	5
48	31110290	END PART FOR DMU/TC SS COACHES	Number	31	5535837	43386	5
49	31110381	L BEAM FOR AC EMU 3PH END PART	Set	14	1386705	43587	5
50	31110782	ONE C/S OF END PART (DRIVING END	Set	1.5	704818	43620	6
51	31110850	ONE C/S CROSS BEARERS UNDER FRA	Set	2	386934	43584	8
52	31110861	LONGITUDINAL BEAM DMU/DPC/SS1-1-	Set	8	1410839	43580	8
53	31110885	MODULE FRAME CPL FOR ICF/MRVC/D/HC/BT	Set	5	208158	43805	8
54	31111178	END PART CPL FOR EMU/US MC,TC,ND	Set	2	864194	43503	8
55	31111180	L BEAM STIFF ASSLY EMU/US MC,TC	Set	12	253200		8

56	31111245	BODY BOLSTER CPL FOR AC EMU US	Number	8	1287616	43484	5
57	31120039	EMU HEAD STOCK COMPLETE MRVC/C	Set	11	1981980	43635	8
58	31130252	ONE C/S OF CRF TROUGH FLOOR MRVC	Set	10	1632455	43808	5
59	31140520	ONE C/S SS SIDE WALL AND ROOF MR	Set	1	2367253	43832	5
60	31140786	Frame work andCarline for ACEMUD	Set	10	3997990		6
61	31150160	END CONST ALARM END & NON ALARM	Set	1	142512	43598	5
62	31150305	END CONST ALARM END DMU/DPC/1600	Number	2	180135	43694	8
63	31154591	1C/S END WALL FOR AC EMU TC US	Set	2	385976	43444	8
64	31247155	FOOT STEP ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE ROOM	Number	25	67500	43726	8
65	31247180	EMERGENCY FOOT STEP ASSY TRAIN18	Set	273	1002161		8
66	31260226	S & I CATTLE GUARD FOR SPIC	Set	33	1103941	43822	8
67	31520108	S&I BODYSIDE DOOR(920) FOR SPIC	Pair	1	77719	43783	8
68	31580701	TREAD PLATE-OUTER MRVC/C-5-8-009	Number	470	199868	43512	6
69	33503072	CONTROL ARM LOWER RIGHT	Number	110	491671	43539	5
70	33527428	BODY SIDE ENTRANCE DOOR LH	Set	8	912697		5
71	33570267	UNF CENTERING DISC	Number	400	258797		5
72	36067027	TRACTION CENTRE FOR KOL METRO	Number	64	2530036		6
73	36150046	ONE C/SET OF END CONST/NDMC	Set	36	2828571	43612	5
74	42010330	PLUG METAL CLAD 30A 500V 3P REYR	Number	221	429845	43783	2
75	42010640	SOCKET SURFACE 30A 500 V REYROLL	Number	240	544800	43782	2
76	42031928	LAMP HOLDER BIPIN SPL LOADED IS	Number	458	1786		2
77	62123324	10mm-Socket -IS:1239 PII 69 T6 SS	Number	1	7	43642	8
78	62302036	BLACKTUBE 8MM DIAHEA	Metre	5.19	761	43820	8
79	62331784	SEAMLESS TUBES OD 165.1X 4.47 L6	Metre	299.487	278750	43725	8
80	66715349	WIRE ROPE 7/16 IN DIA GALVD FLEX	Metre	2998	222991	43494	51
81	66715398	WIRE ROPE 5/8 IN X 66 LBS	Metre	2247.5	278814	43493	51
82	70047005	PLAINGRIND WHEEL ROB D400X80X127	Number	7	53200	43806	1
83	70237037	PAPER SILICON CARBIDE 230X280MM	Number	3046	23637	43810	4
84	70907055	DIAMIND DRESSER 4CT D12.5X63 MT1	Number	45	35775	43701	1
85	71010543	BRUSH PAINT VARNISH 4/D L89TH50	Number	120	22099	43753	4
86	71130159	BASKET BAMBOO 450MM TD X 250 MM	Number	35	5997	43739	4
87	72010794	UNF 4 TPS SEGMENT FOR DIA 1120 METAL	Number	31	24347	43487	1
88	72011312	SHEAR BLADE 18.4X55X1040MM	Set	1	60786	43645	1
89	72017867	SHEAR BLADE SET 18X75X1050	Set	1	92500	43699	1
90	72047100	INDEX INSERT SPKN 12 03 ED R P30	Number	350	39550	43634	1
91	72070705	UNF SCHNORR SPRING 60X25.5X2.5X4.4	Number	350	12250		1
92	72095544	M5-TAP SPOON TYPE	Number	98	18184	43818	1
93	72130039	UNF TOOL HOLDER PDNNL 3225 N15	Number	4	8800	43293	1
94	72130052	UNF TOOL HOLDER MVJBL 2525 M-16	Number	2	5060	43750	1
95	72130076	UNF TOOL HOLDER PDJNR 2525-M15	Number	1	1733	43652	1
96	72130866	UNF BRIDGE CLAMP	Number	7	4620	43652	1
97	72131470	CURVED END GRIP HOLDER OF BODY S	Set	60	80470		1
98	72202622	DRILL TWIST HSS PS 3.00MM IS 510	Number	51	583	43530	1
99	72203122	DRILL TWIST HSS PS 8.00 MM IS 51	Number	45	4320	43665	1
100	72208338	DRILL TWIST HSS MT 17.5 MM IS 51	Number	44	22638	43706	1
101	72208776	DRILL TWIST HSS MT 28.5 MM IS 51	Number	3	3804	43750	1
102	72211829	UNF INSERT RCMX120400 GRADE GC/025	Number	108	13651	43806	1
103	72212640	CARBIDE INSERT LNUX301940 TN	Number	84	57960	43715	1
104	72215082	CONTACT TIP 1.2 M8 PART NO-95801	Number	2598	54827		1
105	72215100	CONTACT TIP ADAPTOR-4304600	Number	506	21039		1
106	72215410	OLD INSERT NNUX220820GC415.ORTK1	Number	100	64334		1
107	72217297	DRILL TWIST MORSE TAPER SHANK	Number	6	56154	43750	1
108	72220041	UNF GAS NOZZLE 16MM CYLINDRICAL	Number	211	50070	43726	1
109	72220168	UNF CUTTING NOZZLE SIZE 1/32"	Number	20	2500	43781	1
110	72220247	GAS NOZZLE PART NO-4300380	Number	305	54763		1
111	72350076	FILES FLAT BASTARD 400 MM IS-193	Number	93	36169	43676	1
112	72350210	FILES FLAT SMOOTH 300MM IS 1931	Number	74	15334	43676	1

113	72351457	FILES ROUND SECOND CUT 300 MM IS	Number	30	5338	43676	1
114	72901159	UNF SCHNORR SPRING 100/51X4X7MM	Number	199	25714		1
115	72901690	GAS DIFFUSER-W004505	Number	346	35603		1
116	72901743	WIRE COND RED 4.5 M FE 1.2 DIA-4	Number	330	124740		1
117	72901755	WIRE CONDUIT FE 0.8 DIA-4188512	Number	18	18900		1
118	72901767	REAR GUIDE TUBE 0.8 TO 1.6-W0006	Number	55	9450		1
119	72901809	SHIELD CUP PLASMA/CUT:9-8218	Number	176	150189		1
120	72901834	WIRE LINER DL-CHILI 5 MTR-W00593	Number	120	71743		1
121	73034538	HEX HEAD BOLT M20X65-4.6 GALVD	Kilograms	5602	698185	43475	2
122	73040680	HEX HD BOLT M8X60 IS:1364(P1)83	Number	6164	22521	43815	2
123	73090062	HEX.HD BOLT M42 X 210 -8.8	Set	32	43199		2
124	73090141	HEX.HD BOLT M42 X 260 -8.8	Set	91	108358		2
125	73100341	UNF HEXAGON THIN NUT CHAMFERED I	Number	26247	17596		2
126	73162012	UNF CASTLE NUT M24 IS:2232-67-B-8	Kilograms	316.51	37849	43657	2
127	73323895	SPLIT PIN SIZE 8 X 100	Number	1301	5125	43766	2
128	73513600	HEX HD SCREW M24X130 -8.8 GALVD	Kilograms	8.35	1478	43473	2
129	73514676	U HEX HD SCREW M10X70 -8.8 IS:1364(P2) Z	Number	8309	65855		2
130	73522648	SCREW CHEESE HD AM5X20 NIPL IS 1	Kilograms	15.192	2353	43819	2
131	73530451	SCREWS MS CSK HD AM5X20 G IS 136	Kilograms	27.236	2586	43656	2
132	73530700	UNF SCREWS MS CSK HD AM6X25 G IS 136	Kilograms	180.686	14003	43609	2
133	73531273	SCREWS MS CSK HD AM8X40 G IS 136	Kilograms	97.004	12514	43805	2
134	73540304	SLOT RAISED CSK HEAD SCREW M5X16	Kilograms	27.75	2841	43752	2
135	73548145	SLOTTED CSK HEAD SCREW SIZE M6 X 20	Kilograms	588.662	57144	43810	2
136	73560170	HEX HD SCREW BL M6X16 MM IS:1363	Kilograms	52.776	4195	43738	2
137	73560560	HEX HD SCREW BL M8X20 MM G IS:1363	Kilograms	187.594	14172	43766	2
138	73560595	UNF HEX HD SCREW BL M8X25- 4.6 GALVD	Kilograms	420.017	28549	43500	2
139	73560844	M10X20 - 4.6 Hex Hd Screw -IS:1363	Kilograms	116.738	9601	43748	2
140	73560900	SCREW MS BL HEX HD M10X25 MM G IS 1363	Kilograms	38.976	2934	43627	2
141	73561009	M10 X 40 - 4.6 Hex Hd Screw -IS:1363	Kilograms	1474.52	105647	43766	2
142	73561137	UNF SCREW MS BL HEX HD M12X20 G IS 1	Kilograms	937.529	5918	43788	2
143	73561162	HEX HD SCREW BL M12X25	Kilograms	127.82	9331	43748	2
144	73561198	UNF SCREW MS HEXHDM12X30GTS13	Kilograms	0.075	6	43776	2
145	73561344	UNF SCREW MS BL HEX HD M12X50 G IS 1	Kilograms	41.528	2589	43766	2
146	73577832	SCREW PAN HD ST4.2X13F-ZINC PTD	Number	8520	1522	43805	2
147	73801010	HEX.NUT IS:1364-M10-8	Number	18273	16927		2
148	73847604	HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M4X16	Number	19396	18751		2
149	73847860	HEX.SOCKET CSK HEAD SCREW - ISO:10642 - M12X80- 8.8	Number	6500	188435		2
150	73851413	PREVAILING TORQUE M16-8	Number	49	360		8
151	73851541	HEX. THIN NUT	Kilograms	20.237	7820		2
152	73853707	HEX HEAD SCREW M8X35-10.9	Number	5609	21043	43608	2
153	73854062	HEX HEAD SCREW M20X60-10.9	Number	7135	197183	43613	2
154	73855583	KM DTC HARDWARES	Set	3	1048549		2
155	73855595	KOL DMC HARDWARES	Set	4	561675		2
156	73855625	WASHER 33 TO IS:6610- 1972,GALVANISED	Kilograms	743.75	46468		2
157	74498332	UNF (PIANO) HINGE SIZE 50MM X 525MM	Number	122	7634	43498	2
158	75018378	UNF ENDLESS V BELT C-122 SET OF 4 BELTS	Set	283	221954	43735	6
159	75030925	UNF HIGH PRESSURE PVC FLEX.BRAI.HOSE	Metre	700	19962	43707	51
160	75326413	RUBBER INSULATION SIZE 4X1090	Metre	238	555119		8
161	76010132	2.4MM DIA NON-CONSUMABLE TUNGSTEN	Number	6000	333900		12
162	76018611	UNF AUSTENITIC MANGANESE SS ELECTROD	Number	6215	60423	43803	12

163	76019809	UNF ELECTRODE 4MM X 450MM LH TYPE	Number	136669	766159	43662	12
164	76217530	UNF ANM TYPE NOZZLE SIZE 3/64 LEN 7	Number	301	48160		1
165	76217693	CERAMIC NOZZLE (OXYGEN)	Number	165	118850		1
166	76904738	UNF COLD ROLL STEE STRIP COIL 4X0.35	Kilograms	1631.88	315200	43020	5
167	76904799	UNF GAS DIFFUSER FOR CO2 TORCHES BEN	Number	145	7871	43560	1
168	77073320	ALU PAINT IN DUAL CONTAINER	Litre	100	11362		4
169	77075201	ZINC RICH PRIMER 5L.	Litre	2950.5	758776	43699	4
170	78017300	S.S. TUMBLER 250-350 ML.CAP.	Number	782	48093	43775	2
171	81010515	ACID HYDROCHLORIC TECH IS 265/93	Kilograms	472	5424	43808	4
172	81030277	LIQUOR AMMONIA STRONG QLTY SG091	Litre	545	8584	43657	4
173	81030782	TONNER (OR) ACCELERATOR CHEM	Kilograms	1244	99520		4
174	83047797	UNF COMPUTER STY SIZE IN A4 FOUR PLY	Set	4600	8234	43817	1
175	83057780	UNF TIME TALLY SHEET BOOKS W/703	Number	7260	212059	43769	1
176	83057808	UNF INDENT BOOK IN BLOCK S-1302	Number	152	53919	42934	1
177	83057912	UNF STOCK BOOK FOR ARTICLES G-25B	Number	561	18513	43276	1
178	83057950	UNF TOOL BOOK OF 14 LEAVES ICF/126	Number	578	64736	43780	1
179	83070370	APPLI FORM FOR RESIDENTIAL CARD	Number	2500	1404		1
180	83077030	UNF TALLY CARDS THICK 330X205MM	Number	1150	2300	43382	1
181	83077133	UNF NUMERICAL LEDGER CARD WHITE COLO	Number	275	550	43571	1
182	83907233	UNF APPLICATION FOR ADVANCE FOR PF	Number	10030	10030	43757	1
183	83907324	UNF ACCIDENT ANALYSIS REPORT 48GSM	Number	3300	5514	43571	1
184	83907336	UNF MACHINE OUT OF ORDER REPORT FORM	Number	9950	9950	43733	1
185	83907361	UNF PROFORMA FOR SHEARING/STRAIGHTEN	Number	84900	51437	43469	1
186	84137757	UNF PACKING BOXES OF 9PLY350X350X430	Number	7200	1180800	43663	1
187	85012531	SINGLE ROW D/G BALL BEARING 6407ZZ	Number	160	120000	43589	1
188	85017310	SINGLEROWDEEPGROOVBALLBRNG SKF	Number	30	60000		51
189	85130199	DOUBLE ROW SELF ALIGNING SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING	Number	21	44100		51
190	90120139	UNF STEEL BILLETS 65 X 65 MM	Kilograms	504.187	24996	43789	5
191	90330407	DIA 40MM ROUND EN1.6582:EN10083	Kilograms	3330	594393		5
192	90330419	DIA 40MM ROUNDS	Kilograms	2370	376830		5
193	90331400	DIA 140MM ROUND EN10025-5:2004	Kilograms	14470	1295065		5
194	90331606	DIA 160MM ROUND EN10025-5:2004	Kilograms	7980	774060		5
195	90333354	UNF SPRING STEEL ROUND 43 X 4880 MM	Number	127	521797	43801	5
196	90336264	ROUND MS 63 MM DIA STC 60-61	Kilograms	6023.402	390390	43823	5
197	90351265	FLAT MS 65X8 MM IS 226 FE410-S	Kilograms	2375.982	75336	43678	5
198	90423264	55MM STEEL PLATE EN 10025-5	Kilograms	11240	843000		11
199	90423276	45MM STEEL PLATE EN 10025-5	Kilograms	13570	1329860		11
200	90423306	5MM STEEL SHEET EN10025-5 S355	Kilograms	5480	526080		11
201	90425157	PLATE MS 22X1600X3200MM IS2062	Kilograms	1014.184	67798	43798	11
202	90426186	32X1600X3200mm SAILMA 450HI	Kilograms	1484.219	102411		11
203	90602250	STEEL BAND 19SWG75MM WIDTH	Kilograms	262	41822	43784	12
204	90726303	MSROUND 50MMDIA IS1875CLI	Kilograms	374	31874	42011	5
205	90727769	DIA 120MM ROUND EN 10025-5:2004	Kilograms	14800	1330520		5
206	90778959	TOOL STEEL ROUND 50 MM DIA	Kilograms	32	4637		5
207	90824982	STEEL ROUNDS 46MM SPEC:EN10088X5	Kilograms	1510	323140		5
208	90830714	Secondary Spring Inner-LGS/LSCN	Number	1474	5129390	43531	5
209	90830726	SECONDARY SPRING OUTER-LGS/LSCN	Number	1558	15671458	43757	5
210	90831378	PEEL SPRING S ROU 47.4 X 4552	Number	382	2199556	43176	5

211	90833624	UNF PEEL SPRING ROUND D 39.9 X 4106M	Number	40	134495		5
212	90833697	UNF PEEL & CENTRE GRO SPRING.S.ROUND	Number	765	1881900		5
213	90990274	STEEL PLATE OF SIZE 22X1600X2500MM	Kilograms	62660	4276545		11
214	91081208	UNF EDM WIRE SC/SCM DIA 0.20MM	Kilograms	70	42000	43701	6
215	91093788	P.B. ROUND CLASS I OF IS:28;5-10	Kilograms	125.4	106590	43584	6
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>151867751</b>		